

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15900/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2013 in APO No.180/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EXCEL DEALCOMM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSET RECONST. COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. & OR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12684 of 2013
(C/delay in filing SLP With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Abhijit Sankar, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Ray, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Mukhi, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned for two weeks.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master